• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/2)
 001-03 / 20050927 / ef32_fcr.fm
Piezoelectronic Products FCR Series
Ceramic Resonators
Lead
FEATURES
• The FCR series are samll leaded ceramic resonators that used

(2) Resonant resistance change: Within ±10Ω
(3) Appearance; serious abnormalities not to exist.
SOLDERABILITY
The lead wires are adopted Pb free plating wire to apply Pb free
soldering. You can also use current Sn-Pb eutectic solder.
Part No.
Oscillating frequency Fosc
(MHz)
Resonant impedance
Ro(Ω)
Initial Fosc tolerance∗
(%)
Capacitance CL1/CL2
(pF)
FCR∗∗.∗MC5 type(Built-in loading type)
FCR3.45MC5 3.45 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.52MC5 3.52 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.58MC5 3.58 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR3.64MC5 3.64 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.84MC5 3.84 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR4.0MC5 4.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR4.19MC5 4.19 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR5.0MC5 5.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR6.0MC5 6.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR8.0MC5 8.00 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR8.38MC5 8.38 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR10.0MC5 10.00 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR∗∗.∗M5 type(External loading type)
FCR3.45M5 3.45 20 ±0.5
FCR3.52M5 3.52 20 ±0.5
FCR3.58M5 3.58 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR3.64M5 3.64 20 ±0.5
FCR3.84M5 3.84 20 ±0.5
FCR4.0M5 4.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR4.19M5 4.19 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR5.0M5 5.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR6.0M5 6.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR8.0M5 8.00 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR8.38M5 8.38 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR10.0M5 10.00 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR∗∗.∗M6 type(External loading type)
FCR16.0M6 16.00 40 ±0.5
FCR18.0M6 18.00 40 ±0.5
FCR18.43M6 18.43 40 ±0.5
FCR24.0M6 24.00 40 ±0.5
FCR25.0M6 25.00 40 ±0.5
FCR33.86M6 33.86 40 ±0.5
FCR40.0M6 40.00 40 ±0.5
Test items Test conditions
Low temperature storage Temperature: –40±3°C
Time: 1000h
High temperature storage Temperature: +85±2°C